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Order Instituting Rulemaking to Address Natural
Gas Distribution Utility Cost and Revenue Issues Rulemaking 14-03-003
Associated with Greenhouse Gas Emissions. (Filed March 13, 2014)

INFORMATION REGARDING SERVICE

I have electronically served all persons on the attached official service list
who have provided an e-mail address for Rulemaking 14-03-003.

Upon confirmation of this document’s acceptance for filing, I will cause a
Notice of Availability of the document to be served by U.S. mail on all parties
listed in the “Party” category of the official service list for whom no e-mail
address is provided.

The official service list I use is current as of today’s date.

Dated November 18, 2014, at San Francisco, California.

/s/ DONNA HUBBARD
Donna Hubbard
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NOTICE

Parties should notify the Process Office, Public Utilities Commission,
505 Van Ness Avenue, Room 2000, San Francisco, CA 94102, of any
change of address to ensure that they continue to receive documents.
You must indicate the proceeding number on the service list on which
your name appears.
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The Commission’s policy is to schedule hearings (meetings, workshops,
etc.) in locations that are accessible to people with disabilities. To verify
that a particular location is accessible, call: Calendar Clerk

(415) 703-1203.

If specialized accommodations for the disabled are needed, e.g., sign
language interpreters, those making the arrangements must call the
Public Advisor at (415) 703-2074 or TDD# (415) 703-2032 five working
days in advance of the event.
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Patrick Wood

AG METHANE ADVISORS, LLC
PO BOX 652

BURLINGTON VT 05401

(802) 870-0847

Patrick@ AgMethaneAdvisors.com
For: AG Methane Advisors, LLC

Evelyn Kahl

Attorney At Law

ALCANTAR & KAHL, LLP

33 NEW MONTGOMERY ST., STE. 1850
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

(415) 421-4143

ek@a-klaw.com

For: Indicated Shippers

Mike Lamond

Chief Finanacial Officer

ALPINE NATURAL GAS OPERATING CO. #1 LLC
15 ST. ANDREWS RD./PO BOX 550

VALLEY SPRINGS CA 95252

(209) 772-3006

anginc@goldrush.com

For: Alpine Natural Gas Operating Company #1 LLC

Julia A. Levin

Executive Director

BIOENERGY ASSOCIATION OF CALIFORNIA
PO BOX 6184

ALBANY CA 94706

(510) 610-1733

jlevin@bioenergyca.org

For: Bioenergy Association of California

Greg Kester

CALIF. ASSN. OF SANITATION AGENCIES
1225 8TH STREET, SUITE 595
SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 844-5262

gkester@casaweb.org

For: California Association of Sanitation Agencies (CASA)
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John Larrena

CALIFORNIA LEAGUE OF FOOD PROCESSORS
1755 CREEKSIDE OAKS DRIVE, STE. 250
SACRAMENTO CA 95833

(916) 640-8150

john@clfp.com

For: California League of Food Processors

Brad Heavner

Policy Dir.

CALIFORNIA SOLAR ENERGY INDUSTRIES ASSN.
555 FIFTH STREET, STE. 300-S

SANTA ROSA CA 95401

(415) 328-2683

brad@calseia.org

For: California Solar Energy Industries Association

John Boehme

Manager, Regulatory Affairs

CENTRAL VALLEY GAS STORAGE, LLC
3333 WARRENVILLE ROAD, STE. 300
LISLE IL 60532

(630) 245-7845

jboehme@aglresources.com

For: Central Valley Gas Storage, LLC

David A. Cox

Attorney

COALITION FOR RENEWABLE NATURAL GAS
1017 L STREET, NO. 513

SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 678-1592

david@rngcoalition.com

For: Coalition for Renewavble Natural Gas (CRNG)

Ann Trowbridge

DAY CARTER MURPHY LLC

3620 AMERICAN RIVER DRIVE, SUITE 205
SACRAMENTO CA 95864

(916) 263-7303
atrowbridge@daycartermurphy.com

For: Gill Ranch Storage, LLC

Dan L. Carroll

Attorney

DOWNEY BRAND LLP

621 CAPITOL MALL, 18TH FL.
SACRAMENTO CA 95814
(916) 444-1000
DCarroll@DowneyBrand.com
For: Lodi Gas Storage, LLC
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Ronald Liebert

Attorney At Law

ELLISON SCHNEIDER & HARRIS LLP

2600 CAPITOL AVENUE, STE. 400

SACRAMENTO CA 95816

(916) 447-2166

rl@eslawfirm.com

For: California Manufacturers & Technology Association

Larissa Koehler

Attorney

ENVIRONMENTAL DEFENSE FUND
123 MISSION STREET, 28TH FLOOR
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

(415) 293-6093

lkoehler@edf.org

For: Environmental Defense Fund

Richard Daniel

President

GILL RANCH STORAGE, LLC
220 NW SECOND AVENUE
PORTLAND OR 97209

(503) 226-4211

R.Daniel. GRS@nwnatural.com
For: Gill Ranch Storage, LLC

Brian Cragg

Attorney

GOODIN, MACBRIDE, SQUERI, DAY & LAMPREY
505 SANSOME STREET, SUITE 900

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111

(415) 392-7900

BCragg@GoodinMacbride.com

For: Independent Energy Producers Association

Jeanne Armstrong

GOODIN, MACBRIDE, SQUERI, DAY & LAMPREY
505 SANSOME ST., STE. 900

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111

(415) 392-7900

JArmstrong@goodinmacbride.com

For: Wild Goose Storage, LLC

Gregory Morris

Director

GREEN POWER INSTITUTE

2039 SHATTUCK AVENUE, STE 402
BERKELEY CA 94704

(510) 644-2700

gmorris@emf.net

For: Green Power Institute

Norman A. Pedersen, Esq.

HANNA AND MORTON LLP

444 SFLOWER ST., SUITE 1500

LOS ANGELES CA 90071-2916

(213) 430-2510

npedersen@hanmor.com

For: Southern California Generation Coalition (SCGC)

Robin Fraser

INTERNATIONAL EMISSIONS TRADING ASSN.

5700 - 100 KING STREET WEST, STE. 5700

TORONTO ON M5X 1C7

CANADA

(416) 992-1540

Fraser@ieta.org

For: International Emissions Trading Association (IETA)

Thomas Dill

President

LODI GAS STORAGE, LLC

14811 ST. MARYS LANE, STE. 150
HOUSTON TX 77079

(281) 679-3599
trdill@westernhubs.com

For: Lodi Gas Storage, LLC

Diana L. Lee

Legal Division

RM. 4107

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-4342
dil@cpuc.ca.gov

For: ORA

John W. Leslie, Esq.

MCKENNA LONG & ALDRIDGE LLP
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(619) 699-2536

JLeslie@McKennaLong.com

For: Shell Energy North America (U.S.), LP

Aaron Lewis

Counsel

NATIONAL ASIAN AMERICAN COALITION

15 SOUTHGATE AVENUE, SUITE 200

DALY CITY CA 94015

(650) 952-0522 X-235

alewis@naac.org

For: National Asian American Coalition; Ecumenical center for
Black Church Studies; Los Angels Latino Chamber of Commerce
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Alex Jackson

Legal Dir. - Calif. Climate Program

NATURAL RESOURCES DEFENSE COUNCIL
111 SUTTER STREET, 20TH FL.

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104

(415) 875-6100

ajackson@nrdc.org

For: Natural Resources Defense Council (NRDC)

Brian Shillinglaw

NEW FORESTS

275 BATTERY STREET, SUITE 510
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111

(415) 321-3300
bshillinglaw@newforests-us.com
For: New Forests

Christopher J. Warner

Attorney

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
77 BEALE STREET / PO BOX 7442

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94120

(415) 973-6695

jwb@pge.com

For: Pacific Gas and Electric Company

John R. Ellis

Attorney

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY
555 WEST FIFTH ST., GT14E7

LOS ANGELES CA 90013

(213) 244-2978

jellis@semprautilities.com

For: Southern California Gas Company

Catherine Mazzeo

Assoc. Gen. Counsel - Legal
SOUTHWEST GAS CORPORATION
5241 SPRING MOUNTAIN ROAD
LAS VEGAS NV 89150-0002

(702) 876-7250
catherine.mazzeo@swgas.com

For: Southwest Gas Corporation

Richard G. Kempka

V.P. - Business Development
THE CLIMATE TRUST

65 SW YAMHILL ST., STE. 400
PORTLAND OR 97204

(901) 755-8705
rkempka@climatetrust.org
For: The Climate Trust
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Carmelita L. Miller

Legal Fellow

THE GREENLINING INSTITUTE

1918 UNIVERSITY AVENUE, 2ND FLOOR
BERKELEY CA 94704

(510) 809-1804

carmelitam@greenlining.org

For: The Greenlining Institute

Lori Nalley

TIGER NATURAL GAS, INC

1422 71ST EAST 71ST STREET, SUITE |
TULSA OK 74136

(918) 491-6998
Inalley@tigernaturalgas.com

For: Tiger Natural Gas, Inc.

Charles White

Dir. - Regulatory Affairs, West
WASTE MANAGEMENT

915 L STREET, SUITE 1430
SACRAMENTO CA 95814
(916) 552-5859
cwhitel@wm.com

For: Waste Management

Raymond J. Czahar

Chief Financial Officer

WEST COAST GAS CO., INC.

9203 BEATTY DR.
SACRAMENTO CA 95826-9702
(916) 364-4100

westgas@aol.com

For: West Coast Gas Company, Inc.
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Eileen Hlavka

CA AIR POLLUTION BOARD

1001 I STREET

SACRAMENTO CA 95812

(916) 322-7648

ehlavka@arb.ca.gov

Karen Griffin

CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION
1516 NINTH STREET, MS-20
SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 654-4833
karen.griffin@energy.ca.gov
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Franz C. Cheng

CPUC - ENERGY
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
(415) 703-1536
fcc@cpuc.ca.gov

Jason Houck

CPUC - ENERGY
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
(415) 703-1223
jason.houck@cpuc.ca.gov

Damon A. Franz

Energy Division

AREA 4-A

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2165
dfl@cpuc.ca.gov

Julie Halligan

Administrative Law Judge Division

RM. 5041

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1587
jmh@cpuc.ca.gov

Kristofer Holz

Energy Division

AREA 4-A

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1711
khl@cpuc.ca.gov

Amy E. Kochanowsky
Energy Division

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-3175
akl@cpuc.ca.gov

Andrew Kotch

Executive Division

RM. 5301

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1072
ako@cpuc.ca.gov

Kelly C. Lee

Office of Ratepayer Advocates
RM. 4108

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1795
kcl@cpuc.ca.gov

Jordan Parrillo

Office of Ratepayer Advocates
RM. 4104

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1562
jp6é@cpuc.ca.gov

Colin Rizzo

Office of Ratepayer Advocates
RM. 4102

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1784
cr2@cpuc.ca.gov
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Karen Terranova
ALCANTAR & KAHL
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000-0000
(415) 403-5542
filings@a-klaw.com

Katy Morsony
ALCANTAR & KAHL
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
(415) 403-5542
klr@a-klaw.com

Mike Cade
ALCANTAR & KAHL
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
(503) 402-8711
wmc@a-klaw.com

John Mcintyre
ALCANTAR & KAHL LLP
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
(415) 403-5542
jfm@a-klaw.com
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Barbara Barkovich
BARKOVICH & YAP

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(707) 937-6203
barbara@barkovichandyap.com

CALIFORNIA ENERGY MARKETS
425 DIVISADERO ST STE 303

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94117-2242
(415) 552-1764

cem@newsdata.com

Karen Norene Mills

Assoc. Counsel - Legal Svcs. Div.
CALIFORNIA FARM BUREAU FEDERATION
2300 RIVER PLAZA DRIVE

SACRAMENTO CA 95833

(916) 561-5655

kmills@cfbf.com

Douglas M. Grandy

CALIFORNIA ONSITE GENERATION
1220 MACAULAY CIR.
CARMICHAEL CA 95608

(916) 871-2432
dgrandy@caonsitegen.com

Johannes Escudero

Executive Director

COALITION FOR RENEWABLE NATURAL GAS
EMAIL

EMAIL CA 00000

(916) 520-4764

Johannes@RNGcoalition.com

Carlos Lamas-Babbini

Program Mgr. Lc&l Ca
COMVERGE

39899 BALENTINE DR., STE. 200
NEWARK CA 94560

(510) 270-5963
CLamasBabbini@Comverge.com

Robert Gex

DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(415) 276-6500
robertgex@dwt.com

R1403003 LIST

Gregory S.G. Klatt
DOUGLASS & LIDDELL
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
(626) 294-9421
klatt@energyattorney.com

Andrew B. Brown

ELLISON SCHNEIDER & HARRIS L.L.P.
2600 CAPITOL AVENUE, STE. 400
SACRAMENTO CA 95816

(916) 447-2166

abb@eslawfirm.com

Brian S. Biering

ELLISON SCHNEIDER & HARRIS L.L.P.
2600 CAPITOL AVENUE, SUITE 400
SACRAMENTO CA 95816-5905

(916) 447-2166

bsb@eslawfirm.com

Jennifer Weberski

Consultant

ENVIRONMENTAL DEFENSE FUND
49 TERRA BELLA DRIVE

WALNUT CREEK CA 94596

(703) 489-2924

jleesq@yahoo.com

Timothy J. O'Connor

Attorney - Energy Program
ENVIRONMENTAL DEFENSE FUND
123 MISSION STREET, 28TH FL.

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

(415) 293-6132

toconnor@edf.org

John A. Bridge
HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP

1999 AVENUE OF THE STARS, SUITE 1400

LOS ANGELES CA 90067
(310) 785-4600
john.bridge@hoganlovells.com

Christopher Schindler

HOGAN LOVELLS US, LLP
COLUMBIA SQUARE

555 THIRTEENTH STREET, N.W.
WASHINGTON DC 20004

(202) 637-5723
Christopher.schindler@hoganlovells.com
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Katie Sullivan

Dir., North America And Climate Finance
IETA

5700-100 KING STREET WEST
TORONTO ON MX5 1C7

CANADA

(416) 913-0135

sullivan@ieta.org

Paul Gendron

JP MORGAN VENTURES ENERGYCORP.
700 LOUISIANA STREET, SUITE 1000
HOUSTON TX 77002-6925

(925) 708-4994
paul.gendron@]PMorgan.com

MRW & ASSOCIATES, LLC
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
(510) 834-1999
mrw@mrwassoc.com

Cassandra Yamasaki

NATIONAL ASIAN AMERICAN COALITION
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(650) 952-0522

cyamasaki@naac.org

Kay Cadena

Senior Policy And Legal Analyst

NATIONAL ASIAN AMERICAN COALITION
15 SOUTHGATE AVE,, STE. 200

DALY CITY CA 94015

(650) 952-0522

kcadena@naacoalition.org

Maria Stamas

Legal Fellow, Energy Program

NATURAL RESOURCES DEFENSE COUNCIL
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(415) 875-8240

mstamas@nrdc.org

Kathleen Fraser

Senior Regulatory Case Manager
PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
77 BEALE STREET, MC B9A

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

(415) 973-0063

KEF6@pge.com
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Paul Esformes

Sr. Regulatory Case Mgr.

PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
77 BEALE STREET, MC B9A

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

(415) 973-7512

PxEg@pge.com

Sujata Pagedar

Director

PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
77 BEALE STREET, B9A

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

(415) 973-9801

sxpg@pge.com

Case Coordination

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(415) 973-2776

RegRelCPUCCases@pge.com

Charles R. Middlekauff

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
LAW DEPT.

77 BEALE STREET, B30A / PO BOX 7442
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

(415) 973-6971

CRMd@pge.com

Lisa K. Lieu

Sr. Regulatory Case Manager

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
77 BEALE STREET, MC B9A

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

(415) 973-4376

LKL1@pge.com

Matthew Gonzales

Senior Case Manager

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
77 BEALE ST., RM. 918, BOA

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

(415) 973-8466

mrgg@pge.com

Phillip Muller

President

SCD ENERGY SOLUTIONS
436 NOVA ALBION WAY
SAN RAFAEL CA 94903
(415) 479-1710
philm@scdenergy.com
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Marcie Milner

SHELL ENERGY NORTH AMERICA (U.S.), LP
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(858) 526-2106

Marcie.Milner@shell.com

Gregory Healy
SOCALGAS/SDG&E

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
(213) 244-3314
GHealy@SempraUtilities.com

Joseph Mock

Regulatory Case Manager

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(213) 244-3718

jmock@semprautilities.com

Steven Hruby

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY
555 W. FIFTH ST., GT14D6

LOS ANGELES CA 90013
SHruby@SempraUtilities.com

Tanya Peacock

Regulatory & Rates Strategy Mgr.
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY
555 W. FIFTH ST., GT-14D6, ML GCT 17E5
LOS ANGELES CA 90013-1034

(213) 244-5554
TPeacock@SempraUtilities.com

A. Brooks Congdon
Manager/Pricing & Tariffs
SOUTHWEST GAS CORPORATION
5241 SPRING MOUNTAIN ROAD
LAS VEGAS NV 89193-8510

(702) 364-3271
brooks.congdon@swgas.com

Valerie J. Ontiveroz

Regulatory Manager/Ca
SOUTHWEST GAS CORPORATION
5241 SPRING MOUNTAIN ROAD
LAS VEGAS NV 89150

(702) 876-7323

valerie.ontiveroz@swgas.com
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Vien Troung

Environmental Equity Director

THE GREENLINING INSTITUTE

1918 UNIVERSITY AVENUE, SECOND FLOOR
BERKELEY CA 94704

(510) 926-4003

vient@greenlining.org

Maria Zannes

THE ZANNES FIRM

20202 CRESTA AVENIDA, STE. 13207
SAN ANTONIO TX 78256

(505) 400-9747
mariazannes@hotmail.com

Jason Dubchak

Associate General Counsel
WILD GOOSE STORAGE INC.
607 8TH AVENUE S.W., STE. 400
CALGARY AB T2P 047
CANADA

(403) 513-8600
jason.dubchak@niskags.com

For: Wild Goose Storage Inc.

(END OF SERVICE LIST)
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